and 

WHEREAS, the Committee reviewed the proposals received using the selection criteria 

detailed in RFP 22-02 and recommends selection of the highest-ranked proposal, Affordable Asphalt, 

Inc., for the requested services for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighty-six Thousand 

Eighty-one and 50/100 Dollars ($186,081.50); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval and selection of Affordable Asphalt, Inc., 

is in the best interest of the Village and its residents. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA, 

VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

and as directed by VILLAGE. Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as 
reflected in CONTRACTOR's Proposal attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A". A 
total contact price hereto is referred to as Contract Sum and shall not exceed One Hundred 
Eighty-Six Thousand Eighty-One Dollars and Fifty Cents ($186,081.50). 

4.2 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONTRACTOR for completed and proper work and 
in the amounts stated in Exhibit "A". 

4.3 The CONTRACTOR shall guarantee all portions of the Project against poor workmanship 
and faulty materials for a period of twelve (12) months after final payment and shall immediately